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TRANSPORTATION CONTACTS 

Chatham County, Planning Department 
www.chathamnc.org/Index.aspx?page=1294 

Cara Coppola, Planner 
80 East St, Pittsboro  
(919) 545-8365 
cara.coppola@chathamnc.org  

DCHC MPO 
www.dchcmpo.org 

Felix Nwoko, MPO Administrator 
101 City Hall Plaza, Durham  
(919) 560-4366 x86424 
felix.nwoko@durhamnc.gov 

TARPO 
www.tarpo.org 

Matthew Day, Senior Planner (TJCOG) 
4307 Emperor Blvd, Durham 
(919) 558-9397 
mday@tjcog.org  

Chatham Transit Network (CTN) 
www.chathamtransit.org 

Anna Testerman, Executive Director 
480 Hillsboro St, Pittsboro  
(919) 542-5136 
a.testerman@chathamtransit.org  

Chapel Hill Transit (CHT) 
townofchapelhill.org/transit 

Brian Litchfield, Assistant Transit Director 
6900 Millhouse Rd, Chapel Hill 
(919) 969-4908 
blitchfield@townofchapelhill.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NCDOT, Division 8 
https://www.ncdot.gov 

Brandon Jones, Division Engineer 
902 N Sandhills Blvd, Aberdeen  
(910) 944-2344 
bhjones@ncdot.gov 

Darius Sturdivant, Division Planning Engineer 
902 N Sandhills Blvd, Aberdeen 
(910) 944-2344 
ddsturdivant@ncdot.gov  

David Willett, Division Traffic Engineer 
902 N Sandhills Blvd, Aberdeen 
(910) 947-3930 
dbwillett@ncdot.gov  

Marty Tillman, District Engineer 
District 1 Counties 
300 DOT Dr, Asheboro 
(336) 318-4025 
mtillman@ncdot.gov     

Justin Bullock, Highway Maintenance Engineer 
County Maintenance Yard, Chatham 
1404 E Raleigh St, Siler City 
(919) 742-3431 
jebullock@ncdot.gov  

NCDOT Transportation Planning Branch (TPB) 

Scott Walston, Transportation Engineer Supervisor 
1 S Wilmington St, Raleigh  
(919) 707-0941  
swalston@ncdot.gov  

NCDOT Public Transportation Division (PTD) 
www.ncdot.org/nctransit 

Tamra Shaw, Sr. Mobility Development Specialist 
1 S Wilmington St, Raleigh  
(919) 707-4679 
tshaw@ncdot.gov  
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